

The mission of the Food Bank of Lincoln is to alleviate hunger in Southeast Nebraska.

Public Announcement Posted Feb. 4, 2022

Food Bank of Lincoln Summer Food Service Program (SFSP): Request for Proposal

The Food Bank of Lincoln is seeking bids from food vendors for this year's <u>USDA Summer Food Service</u> <u>Program (SFSP)</u>. The bidding process will open Feb. 7, 2022. The contract awarded through this Request for Proposal (RFP) process will be given to a vendor that has the capacity to serve all 25 anticipated SFSP sites sponsored by the Food Bank of Lincoln in 2022.

The Food Bank of Lincoln will consider vendors that are able to produce and deliver meals (breakfast and lunch) that meet the <u>USDA's SFSP meal pattern requirements</u>. Additionally, preference will be given to vendors who can prepare and deliver hot, nutritious meals with fresh fruits and vegetables and will accommodate dietary restrictions.

The successful vendor will enter into a contract with the Food Bank of Lincoln beginning May 31, 2022 and ending Aug. 12, 2022.

The deadline for proposal submission is 4 p.m. CST on Feb. 21, 2022.

Review of bids will begin Feb. 22, 2022.

Submit proposals to Sylvie Bonilla via email at sylvie@lincolnfoodbank.org.

Visit <u>lincolnfoodbank.org</u> to learn more about the Food Bank of Lincoln and visit <u>fns.usda.gov/sfsp</u> for more information about SFSP.